## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00---

## Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## RESOLUTION NO. 2015-035

RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE PROPOSED VARIOUS LIVELIHOOD PROJECTS OF "BULIG SA KABUHI" (HELP FOR LIFE) PEOPLE'S ORGANIZATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA TO THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENTIAL ASSISTANCE FOR REHABILITATION AND RECOVERY (OPARR) FOR YOLANDA AFFECTED LGU'S

WHEREAS, with the devastation brought about by typhoons Frank, Yolanda and Quinta, many lives were affected which enable them to live a miserable life due to great damages and lost of various livelihood and properties;

WHEREAS, in order to get back to a normal life again the LGU of Mina initiated to form an organization in each barangay with members who are Yolanda affected, which was named "Bulig sa Kabuhi Peoples Organization" as a response to an Outreach Program initiated by the present administration entitled "Bulig sa Kabuhi Outreach Program";

WHEREAS, among the strategies to restore their livelihood is to provide them capitalization for their proposed projects they have identified (hereto attached), which are among the concerns of the OPARR.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE PROPOSED VARIOUS LIVELIHOOD PROJECTS OF "BULIG SA KABUHI" (HELP FOR LIFE) PEOPLE'S ORGANIZATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA TO THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENTIAL ASSISTANCE FOR REHABILITATION AND RECOVERY (OPARR) FOR YOLANDA AFFECTED LGU'S.

ADOPTED this 19th day of March 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr, and was unanimously seconded.

	UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.
	I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.
A /T/TT.	(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
<b>ATTE</b>	STED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA
Presiding Officer

**APPROVED:** 

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor